
REVENUES 2025 Budget 2026 Budget % Change

Taxes:General Levy 165,660$      166,678$      0.61%

           Other taxes 35$               35$                0.00%

Intergovernmental revenues 143,299$      149,900$      4.40%

Licenses & permits 850$             585$              -45.30%

Public charges for service 200$             200$              0.00%

Intergovernmental charges -$              -$              0.00%

Miscellaneous 11,056$        12,736$        13.19%

Fund Transfer for Firetruck Payment -$              108,296$      100.00%

TOTAL REVENUE 321,100$      438,430$      26.76%

Carryover applied 37,829$        92,499$        59.10%

TOTAL AVAILABLE 358,929$      530,928$      32.40%

EXPENDITURES 2025 Budget 2026 Budget % Change

General government 85,680$        65,967$        -29.88%

Public safety 71,107$        203,879$      65.12%

Public works 145,542$      199,458$      27.03%

Health & human services 2,600$          2,625$           0.95%

Conservation & development -$              -$              0.00%

Miscellaneous -$              -$              0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 304,929$      471,928$      35.39%

Reserve for Firetruck 34,000$        39,000$        12.82%

Reserve for Contingencies 15,000$        15,000$        0.00%

Reserve for Computers 5,000$          5,000$           0.00%

TOTAL RESERVES 54,000$        59,000$        8.47%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & RESERVES 358,929$      530,928$      32.40%

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Notice is hereby given that a public hearing on the proposed 2026 budget for the 

Town of Aurora will be held on December 11, 2025, at 7:00 pm, in the Aurora 

Town Hall. Immediately following will be a special town meeting of its electors to 

approve the municipal tax levy established by the WI DOR. Below is a summary 

of the proposed 2026 budget. Full detail of the proposed budget is available for 

inspection at the Clerk’s office, by appointment, call 920-361-2302.

Dated this 24th day of November 2025. Ann Mosling, Clerk Town of Aurora


